

Society for Range Management 6901 S Pierce St Ste 225, Littleton, CO 80128

PRESS RELEASE

FOR RELEASE: February, 2017

CONTACT: Vicky Trujillo, Office Services Manager Society for Range Management <u>vtrujillo@rangelands.org</u> P: 303-986-3309 F: 303-986-3892



BRYANT RECEIVES SUSTAINED LIFETIME ACHEIVEMENT AWARD from the Society for Range Management (SRM)

Dr. Fred C. Bryant of Kingsville, Texas, received the Sustained Lifetime Achievement Award at the Society for Range Management's (SRM) 70th Annual Meeting held in St. George, Utah, January 29 – February 2, 2017. The Sustained Lifetime Achievement Award is presented by the Society to members for long-term contributions to the art and science of range management and to the Society for Range Management

Dr. Fred Bryant has not only provided leadership in his profession, he has also made major contributions in range and wildlife research. Fred's international experiences include research activities in Mexico, Peru, Bolivia and Morocco. The principal focus of his international research was on sustainability of the pastures and rangelands of these countries, with specific emphasis on grazing animals.

Dr. Bryant has co-authored 3 books: 1) Wildlife Habitat Management of Forestlands, Rangelands, and Farmlands, 1998; 2) Range Management: Integrating Cattle, Wildlife and Range, 2003; and 3) Texas Bobwhites: A Guide to Their Foods and Habitat Management, 2010. He is also the author of several book chapters and numerous journal articles, bulletins, symposia reports, popular articles, and abstracts.

Dr. Bryant has provided exceptional service to the Society for Range Management and the profession of range management since 1974. Few people have been as dedicated to the advancement

of the Society, and even fewer have been as effective. He has been a leader of our society serving as President of the Texas Section in 1991 and of the Parent Society in 1995.

Dr. Bryant has been especially effective in his current position as Endowed Director of Wildlife Research, Caesar Kleberg Wildlife Research Institute (CKWRI). His effectiveness in this position has been exceptional, leading the CKWRI to be the most recognized wildlife management program in the country. He has done more than any other individual to promote the proper management of our natural resources through education, research, and community outreach. Dr. Bryant is truly in a class by himself and clearly exceeds all the criteria established for the SRM Sustained Lifetime Achievement Award.



SRM's 2017 Sustained Lifetime Achievement award recipient Dr. Fred Bryant with (2016) SRM President Dr. Val Jo Anderson



MISSION: Providing leadership for the Stewardship of Rangelands based on sound ecological principles. VISION: A well-trained and highly motivated group of professionals and rangelands users working with productive, sustainable rangeland ecosystems.